October 26, 2020

Dear Public Service Commusion,
My Mame is Christine Miller
and Billy Goe Miller. We live at
Het hight fork Brigard Branch in
Hi Hat, Ky. We are writing you
to beg you not to allow the rate
increase that Peoples Yas Ky. has
requested he already struggle, like
75% of our neighbors to pay our
bills. Shis increase would bring
such a hardship on our family
that we would have to switch to
another source of heat.

Shank You So Much, Billy + Christine Milly

RECEIVED

NOV 02 2020

COMMISSION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE Date of Mailing: October 6, 2020

Peoples Gas KY LLC is filing a request with the Public Service Commission to increase its rates. This is the first request to increase base rates in over sixteen years. The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Peoples Gas KY LLC. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the rates in this notice. Any corporation, association, body politic, or person may file written comments or a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the date of this notice with the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602. Copies of the request for an increase in rates may be obtained by contacting the gas company at 463 Hambley Boulevard, Pikeville, Kentucky 41501. A copy of the request for an increase in rates will be available for public inspection at this address.

| Present Rates | Proposed Rate | Estimated Monthly Bill |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Customer Charge: \$7.50 | Customer Charge: \$21.00* | Present Rates: \$37.77 |
| Base Rate: \$2.1322 per Mcf | Base Rate: \$4.3185 per Mcf | Proposed Rates: \$59.93 |
| 74X | | Percentage Increase: 59% |
| | | Percentage Increase: 59% |

^{*}The proposed increase in the customer charge will be partially offset by a monthly surcredit of \$3.83 for the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act Surcredit.

Peoples Gas KY LLC is also notifying the Public Service Commission of its intent that Peoples Gas KY LLC's parent company, PNG Companies LLC, plans to transfer ownership of Peoples Gas KY LLC to Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. after the rate proceeding concludes. Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. is also owned by PNG Companies, LLC. Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. currently provides natural gas service to customers in Kentucky near Peoples Gas KY LLC's service territory. Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. will provide further information regarding its company, including contact information, should the transaction occur. Information regarding the planned transaction will be available in the same application as the proposed rate change.